503869178 06/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3915827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIVAN INDUSTRIES, LLC	01/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSOLIDATED TRANSACTION PROCESSING LLC	
Street Address:	5348 VEGAS DR.	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14290954
Patent Number:	7139731
Patent Number:	8374956
Patent Number:	8396743
Patent Number:	8533047
Patent Number:	8712846
Patent Number:	8775255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)335-4215

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3236054773

Email: DWU@DEVLINLAWFIRM.COM

Correspondent Name: DOLLY WU

Address Line 1: 1306 N. BROOM ST.

Address Line 2: FIRST FLOOR

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19805

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOLLY WU
SIGNATURE:	/DOLLY Y. WU/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2016

PATENT 503869178 REEL: 038901 FRAME: 0104

Total Attachments: 2

source = Consolidated Transaction Processing short #page 1. tifsource = Consolidated Transaction Processing short #page 2. tifsource = Consolidated Transaction Processing short #page 2. tifsource = Consolidated Transaction Processing short #page 1. tifsource = Consolidated Transaction Processing short #page 2. tifsource = Consolidated Transaction Processing short P

PATENT REEL: 038901 FRAME: 0105

EXHIBIT B

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Divan Industries, LLC ("Assignor"), is the owner of (i) United States Patent and Patent Applications listed in Schedule A and the following (ii) through (iv) to the extent Assignor owns, controls or has the right to license or enforce them at any time: (ii) any patents or patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly from any of the foregoing patent(s) in subsection (i), or from which priority is directly or indirectly claimed by any such patent(s) in subsection (i), or that have common priority with any such patent(s) in subsection (i); (iii) any foreign counterparts, foreign related patents, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, extensions, substitutions, reissues, renewals and all results of oppositions, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, requests for continued examination and other review procedures of any of the foregoing in subsections (i) and (ii); and (iv) all patents issuing on patent applications covered by any of the foregoing subsections (i) through (iii) (together the "Assigned Patents").

WHEREAS, Consolidated Transaction Processing LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring title in and to the Assigned Patents.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign, and transfer all its right, title, and interest in the Assigned Patents to Assignee, and Assignee desires to obtain all such right, title, and interest in the Assigned Patents from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, its permitted successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that Assignor has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Assigned Patents prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue and collect damages for all past, present and future infringement and all lost profits resulting therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by duly authorized representatives of the Parties on the dates below.

Pause Pando ignature
Rakesh Ramde

Date: 1-14-2016

Schedule A

Patents:		
Patent Number	Issued Date	Patent Title
US 7139731	11/21/2006	MULTI-LEVEL FRAUD CHECK WITH DYNAMIC FEEDBACK FOR INTERNET BUSINESS TRANSACTION PROCESSOR
US 8374956	2/12/2013	INTERNET TRANSACTIONS BASED ON USER-SPECIFIC INFORMATION
US 8396743	3/12/2013	SENDING TARGETED PRODUCT OFFERINGS BASED ON PERSONAL INFORMATION
US 8533047	9/10/2013	Internet business transaction processor
US 8712846	4/29/2014	SENDING TARGETED PRODUCT OFFERINGS BASED ON PERSONAL INFORMATION
US 8775255	7/8/2014	INTERNET BUSINESS TRANSACTION PROCESSOR

Patent Applications:

Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Title
14/290,954	5/29/2014	INTERNET BUSINESS TRANSACTION PROCESSOR